Posted Sept. 29, 2025 @ 1:25pm
By: Neely Carr, Village Clerk

AGENDA
COMMITTEE MEETING
FORTHE VILLAGE OF YATES CITY, ILLINOIS
6:00 P.M.
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 1, 2025
102 WEST MAIN STREET, YATES CITY, ILLINOIS

AGENDA:

1.

2,

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Call to Order

Update on UTV for Water Department

Update on Concrete Pad at South Lot

Discuss Purchase of Eighteen (18) Two (2) Ton Cement Barriers with Hooks

Update on Installation of Bearing on the South Oxidation Ditch Paddle Wheel at the Treatment Plant
Discuss Purchase of Paddle Wheel for the Paddle Wheel Assembly at the Treatment Plant
Discuss Purchase of Shaft for South Oxidation Ditch Paddle Wheel at the Treatment Plant
Discuss Repair on Gate Valve at the Treatment Plant

Update on Well/Reservoir Project

Update on Fire Hydrant

Discuss Purchase and Installation of Water Main Shut-Off Valve

Update on Water Building Amperage Increase from 200AMP Service to 320AMP Service and Moving Electric Boxes to
the Car Port Area

Update on New Tires for the Police Squad Car
Update/Discuss on Fall Clean Up Day

Update on Municipal Grocery Retailers’ Occupation Tax and Municipal Grocery Service Occupation Tax (Effective
January 1, 2026)

Discuss Audit from Phillips, Salmi & Associates

Discuss Water Billing

Discuss Revision to Water and Sewer Bill Forgiveness Policy for New Residents
Discuss New Three (3) Year Contract with TEST

Discuss Salaries for Elected Officials, Village Clerk, and Village Treasurer for May 2026



COMMITTEE REPORTS

Police - Ehens
Finance/Insurance - Kinzer
Streets/Alleys - Smith

ADJOURNMENT
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Water - Lekies
Sewer - Mahr
Technology/Public Grounds - Brinker



